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Aurora County Commission Tentative Agenda
Thursday, December 4, 2025
9:00 AM

Aurora County Courthouse % Commission Chambers Located In Basement

Call Meeting To Order & Take Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance

Public Input

Approve Agenda
Approve Minutes
Scheduled Appointments

9:10 AM Fuel Quotes
9:15 AM Emergency Manager - Skyler Kehn
e Aurora County HMP Update
e Red Cross Training
9:30 AM 4-H Program Assistant — Brandi Shroyer
e Sign SDSU Extension 4-H Programs MOU
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM

Possible Action / Discussion Items
a. Accept Resignation

b. James Valley Multi-Jurisdictional Drug Task Force Joint Powers Agreement
c.  Davison County Jail Contract

Reports & Correspondence
a.

Approve Payment of Bills
Adjournment

Upcoming Events
* Next Regular Commission Meeting is Thursday, December 18™ at 9:00 AM



